
October

The most beautiful 
gift of nature is that it 
gives one pleasure to 
look around and try 
to comprehend what 
we see.

— Albert Einstein,  
German physicist

MONTHLY NORMALS
1991–2020 MINNEAPOLIS-SAINT PAUL 

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

PRECIPITATION 2.58 IN. 
SNOWFALL .8 IN. 
TEMPERATURE  
MAXIMUM | 58.1°F  
MINIMUM | 40.9°F

EDWARD LEE
SANDHILLS AT SUNRISE

GRANTSBURG, WI
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Sunset 20th SUN R/S
7:11 am
6:53 pm

MOON R/S
9:37 pm
1:27 pm

NORMALS
Max 66/Min 47

RECORDS
High: 92/2023
Low: 24/1974
Pcpn: 1.29/2009
Snow: 0

SUN R/S
7:12 am
6:51 pm

MOON R/S
10:42 pm
2:33 pm

NORMALS
Max 66/Min 47

RECORDS
High: 89/2023,1953
Low: 22/1974
Pcpn: 2.18/2017
Snow: 0

SUN R/S
7:14 am
6:50 pm

MOON R/S
11:56 pm
3:25 pm

NORMALS
Max 65/Min 47

RECORDS
High: 90/1997
Low: 26/1996
Pcpn: 2.62/1903
Snow: T/1935

SUN R/S
7:15 am
6:48 pm

MOON R/S
None
4:04 pm

NORMALS
Max 65/Min 46

RECORDS
High: 89/1992
Low: 24/1935
Pcpn: 4.61/2005
Snow: T/1935

SUN R/S
7:16 am
6:46 pm

MOON R/S
1:15 am
4:35 pm

NORMALS
Max 64/Min 46

RECORDS
High: 88/2011
Low: 25/1952
Pcpn: 2.31/1911
Snow: T/2001,1991,1952

SUN R/S
7:17 am
6:44 pm

MOON R/S
2:34 am
4:59 pm

NORMALS
Max 64/Min 45

RECORDS
High: 87/2007
Low: 25/1873
Pcpn: 1.69/1941
Snow: T/2005,1952

SUN R/S
7:19 am
6:42 pm

MOON R/S
3:50 am
5:20 pm

NORMALS
Max 63/Min 45

RECORDS
High: 85/2011,2003,1997
Low: 25/1976
Pcpn: 0.98/1904
Snow: T/2002,1977,1921+

SUN R/S
7:20 am
6:40 pm

MOON R/S
5:04 am
5:39 pm

NORMALS
Max 62/Min 44

RECORDS
High: 87/2010
Low: 23/1876
Pcpn: 1.43/1970
Snow: 0.3/1959

SUN R/S
7:21 am
6:39 pm

MOON R/S
6:16 am
5:58 pm

NORMALS
Max 62/Min 44

RECORDS
High: 86/1938
Low: 22/1895
Pcpn: 1.82/1904
Snow: 0.5/1925

SUN R/S
7:23 am
6:37 pm

MOON R/S
7:27 am
6:17 pm

NORMALS
Max 61/Min 43

RECORDS
High: 90/1928
Low: 25/1987,1964
Pcpn: 1.89/1898
Snow: 2.5/1977

SUN R/S
7:24 am
6:35 pm

MOON R/S
8:38 am
6:39 pm

NORMALS
Max 61/Min 43

RECORDS
High: 85/2015
Low: 22/1876
Pcpn: 1.36/1881
Snow: 0.5/1977

SUN R/S
7:25 am
6:33 pm

MOON R/S
9:49 am
7:05 pm

NORMALS
Max 60/Min 43

RECORDS
High: 87/1975
Low: 23/1917
Pcpn: 1.43/1997
Snow: 2.5/2009

SUN R/S
7:26 am
6:31 pm

MOON R/S
10:58 am
7:36 pm

NORMALS
Max 60/Min 42

RECORDS
High: 84/1956
Low: 22/1917
Pcpn: 1.61/2023
Snow: 0.4/1969

SUN R/S
7:29 am
6:28 pm

MOON R/S
1:01 pm
9:02 pm

NORMALS
Max 59/Min 41

RECORDS
High: 85/1968, 1947
Low: 21/1876
Pcpn: 1.24/1966
Snow: 0.3/1992

SUN R/S
7:30 am
6:26 pm

MOON R/S
1:52 pm
9:57 pm

NORMALS
Max 58/Min 41

RECORDS
High: 86/1938
Low: 23/1952
Pcpn: 2.10/1984
Snow: 0.5/1992

SUN R/S
7:28 am
6:30 pm

MOON R/S
12:03 pm
8:15 pm

NORMALS
Max 59/Min 42

RECORDS
High: 86/1947
Low: 24/1937
Pcpn: 1.89/1966
Snow: 0.4/2022
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SUN R/S
7:32 am
6:25 pm

MOON R/S
2:33 pm
10:59 pm

NORMALS
Max 58/Min 40

RECORDS
High: 84/1910
Low: 22/1952,1948
Pcpn: 1.24/1879
Snow: T/2004,2002,1990+

SUN R/S
7:33 am
6:23 pm

MOON R/S
3:06 pm
None

NORMALS
Max 57/Min 40

RECORDS
High: 87/1950
Low: 18/1972
Pcpn: 1.05/1979
Snow: 1.3/1976

SUN R/S
7:34 am
6:21 pm

MOON R/S
3:32 pm
12:04 am

NORMALS
Max 57/Min 40

RECORDS
High: 84/2000
Low: 15/1972
Pcpn: 2.75/1934
Snow: 1.3/1916

SUN R/S
7:36 am
6:19 pm

MOON R/S
3:55 pm
1:12 am

NORMALS
Max 56/Min 39

RECORDS
High: 83/1953
Low: 18/1960
Pcpn: 2.64/1934
Snow: 7.9/2020

SUN R/S
7:37 am
6:18 pm

MOON R/S
4:15 pm
2:20 am

NORMALS
Max 55/Min 39

RECORDS
High: 88/1947
Low: 16/1913
Pcpn: 1.76/1894
Snow: 0.4/2002

SUN R/S
7:38 am
6:16 pm

MOON R/S
4:34 pm
3:29 am

NORMALS
Max 55/Min 38

RECORDS
High: 81/1992
Low: 20/1936
Pcpn: 0.69/1957
Snow: 1.0/1925

SUN R/S
7:39 am
6:15 pm

MOON R/S
4:52 pm
4:40 am

NORMALS
Max 54/Min 38

RECORDS
High: 82/1899
Low: 17/1936
Pcpn: 1.01/1995
Snow: 1.4/1938

SUN R/S
7:41 am
6:13 pm

MOON R/S
5:12 pm
5:53 am

NORMALS
Max 54/Min 38

RECORDS
High: 80/1989
Low: 15/1887
Pcpn: 1.34/2023
Snow: 0.9/1981

SUN R/S
7:42 am
6:11 pm

MOON R/S
5:36 pm
7:09 am

NORMALS
Max 53/Min 37

RECORDS
High: 82/1989
Low: 12/1887
Pcpn: 0.75/2012
Snow: 0.4/2020

SUN R/S
7:44 am
6:10 pm

MOON R/S
6:04 pm
8:29 am

NORMALS
Max 53/Min 37

RECORDS
High: 83/1955
Low: 16/1962
Pcpn: 1.54/1941
Snow: 1.3/1959

SUN R/S
7:45 am
6:08 pm

MOON R/S
6:41 pm
9:52 am

NORMALS
Max 52/Min 36

RECORDS
High: 74/1948, 1922
Low: 13/1997
Pcpn: 2.22/1971
Snow: 2.6/1919

SUN R/S
7:46 am
6:07 pm

MOON R/S
7:30 pm
11:12 am

NORMALS
Max 52/Min 36

RECORDS
High: 75/2024,1948
Low: 17/1925,1905
Pcpn: 1.97/1874
Snow: 0.4/1895

SUN R/S
7:48 am
6:05 pm

MOON R/S
8:33 pm
12:23 pm

NORMALS
Max 51/Min 36

RECORDS
High: 80/2024
Low: 15/1925
Pcpn: 1.01/1896
Snow: 5.5/1905

SUN R/S
7:49 am
6:04 pm

MOON R/S
9:46 pm
1:21 pm

NORMALS
Max 51/Min 35

RECORDS
High: 83/1950
Low: 10/1925
Pcpn: 1.26/1971
Snow: 0.9/2023
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SUN R/S
7:50 am
6:02 pm

MOON R/S
11:05 pm
2:05 pm

NORMALS
Max 50/Min 35

RECORDS
High: 83/1950
Low: 15/1878
Pcpn: 1.26/2024
Snow: 8.2/1991
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  OCTOBER 2026

Indigenous 
Peoples’ Day

Halloween

Between midnight 
and dawn Oct. 22: 

Orionids meteor 
shower peak

Between midnight 
and dawn Oct. 8:  

Draconids meteor 
shower peak

Order your  
2027 Weatherguide 

at freshwater.org/
weatherguide

11:12 pm: Full Moon

11:12 am:  
First Quarter Moon

Navratri begins

Shemini 
Atzeret begins

Simchat Torah 
begins

Vijayadashami

10:50 am: New Moon

8:25 am: 
Last Quarter Moon

3:57 pm:  
Moon perigee; 
229,494 miles

5:55 pm:  
Moon apogee; 
251,433 miles

1:08 pm:  
Moon perigee; 
226,433 miles

St. Cloud
High: 86/2003

Low: 19/1976

International Falls
High: 82/1963

Low: 19/1898

Duluth
High: 80/1901

Low: 14/1913

Rochester
High: 73/2024

Low: 11/1909

11 hrs 36 mins 
daylight

11 hrs 14 mins 
daylight

10 hrs 53 mins 
daylight

10 hrs 32 mins 
daylight

10 hrs 12 mins 
daylight

 SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

41
freshwater.org
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